PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1227

Page 1, line 5, remove "and" and after "appropriation" insert "; and to provide an effective date"

Page 2, line 6, replace "under this provision" with "in a youth season"

Page 2, line 15, after the underscored period insert "An individual may only receive one free doe license per year under this provision."

Page 2, line 30, after "for" insert "resident"

Page 2, line 31, after "for" insert "resident"

Page 3, line 1, replace "two seasons" with "one season"

Page 3, line 4, remove " who has completed the hunter safety education program under sections 20.1-03-01.1 and"

Page 3, remove line 5

Page 3, line 6, remove "section"

Page 3, after line 13, insert:

"**SECTION 7. EFFECTIVE DATE.** Section 5 of this Act becomes effective on January 1, 2010."

Renumber accordingly